REVISED DECEMBER 4, 2014

Public Accounts of Canada, 2013-2014

Scientific Special Temporary Training and
Management Protection and research fees and help educational Other
consulting services services services services services services Total

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
4,974,400 3,820,209 3,125,565 587,837 6,083,349 4,021,467 1,232,362 247,650,155
1,358,149 1,006,600 209,359 18,260 833,271 232,025 17,666,915
6,332,549 4,826,809 3,125,565 797,196 6,101,609 4,854,738 1,464,387 265,317,070
75,299 106,394 47,734 75,155 358,997 2,157,680 4,596,205

19,111,133 6,893,739 3,073,706 2,135,878 12,406,777 13,344,125 4,765,133

23,717 34,693 28,757 197 105,384 93,623 846,692
4,961 80,735 34,850 325,034 1,075,518
96,406 40,892 7,898 59,242 441,266 1,169,152
19,134,850 7,029,799 3,073,706 2,286,262 12,414,872 13,543,601 (5,625,056 636,126,684
19,011,296 3,225,872 24,504,270 1,209,987 4,115,536 8,439,310 5,470,407 133,091,971
1,740,164 102,370 40,864 24,358 246,151 103,082 5,989,694
339,485 1,951,685 2,732,539 652,892 798,290 2,290,216 26,233,016 104,123,162
21,090,945 5,177,557 27,339,179 1,903,743 4,938,184 10,975,677 31,806,505 243,204,827
328,287 562,756 124,182 857,498 178,705 744,637 613,545 16,389,289
26,060 4,840 60,566 3,512 111,016 146,081 655,824
65,320 4,072 110,631 1,150,229 3,645,385
115,942 223,977 132,090 6,718 658,879 381,913 3,552,783
394,973 135,820 952,476 181,342 797,041 78,405 6,124,839
223,557 671,227 66,503 1,169,101 4,388,497 15,354,709
865,262 1,150,950 124,182 2,739,177 440,852 3,591,305 6,758,670 45,722,829
13,459,616 5,847,148 22,084,994 1,083,062 2,971,241 8,566,641 21,151,448 244,177,169

Professional and Special Services 3.5


CharronS
Highlight

CharronS
Highlight

CharronS
Highlight

CharronS
Highlight


REVISED DECEMBER 4, 2014

Public Accounts of Canada, 2013-2014

Scientific Special Temporary Training and
Management Protection and research fees and help educational Other
consulting services services services services services services Total

$ $ $ $ $ $ $ $
9,665,122 938,621 3,134,634 489,455 852,035 5,154,474 52,951,107 93,900,513
290,815 319,636 83,272 653,860 4,116,271 944,010 15,090,798
134,017 8,410 7,137 17,078 44,230 407,647 1,017,707
77,402 4,977 10,511 43,712 326,117 1,239,757
10,167,356 1,271,644 3,134,634 590,375 1,522,973 9,358,687 54,628,881 111,248,775
405,783 1,968,130 558,908 973,220 1,156,333 5,728,525 365,390,283
75,733 15,555 37,131 4,288 367,050
405,783 2,043,863 574,463 973,220 1,193,464 5,732,813 365,757,333
591,938 108,087 77,906 106,873 422,175 2,485,588 4,392,208

522,039,692 411,222,152 244,661,746 67,373,234 154,486,947 338,877,821 1534932503690 04617315128

Professional and Special Services 3. 13



Payments of Claims against the Crown — Continued

REVISED DECEMBER 4, 2014

Public Accounts of Canada, 2013-2014

Description and payee Amount
N
Claims under $1,000 (95) . oottt ettt ettt e e e e e e 4,219
529,278
Canadian Heritage
Department
Out of court settlement related to employment —
Name withheld . . ..o 19,930
Public Service Commission
Claimunder $1,000 (1) . ..ot e 28
20,158
Citizenship and Immigration
Department
Compensation for costs associated with a passport replacement —
Kaur T .o 2,150
Out of court settlement for claim related to legal costs for discontinuance of court action —
Embarkation Law Group in trust for
Name Withheld . . ..o 1,500
Mamann Sandaluk & Kingwell LLP in trust for
Name Withheld . . ..o 9,000
Me Jared Will in trust for
Ullah Q . .o 2,000
Reimbursement of travel expenses related to a defect in the issuance of a passport —
Themens MC. . . ..o ettt et e e e e e e e e 1,927
Settlement of claim related to a grievance —
Names withheld (2) ... ... 10,000
Claims under $1,000 (14) .. ..o 3,956
30,533
Immigration and Refugee Board
Out-of-court settlement related to damages to personal property —
Name Withheld . . ... 1,000
Claims under $1,000 (2) ... ..o 175
1,175
31,708
Economic Development Agency of Canada for the Regions of Quebec
Claims under $1,000 (2) . ...ttt et 143
Employment and Social Development
Department
Reimbursement of costs related to the divestment of controlled assets —
GloVer W . o e e 3,070
Reimbursement of relocation expenses due to an administrative error —
Names withheld (2) . .. ... e 16,661

Payments of Claims against the Crown, Ex Gratia Payments and Court Awards 8 . 3



REVISED DECEMBER 4, 2014

Public Accounts of Canada, 2013-2014

Payments of Claims against the Crown — Continued

Description and payee Amount

$

Reimbursement of travel expenditures due to an administrative error —

Uhunmwangho C . ..o 1,576
Settlement for failure to accommodate —

Raven, Cameron, Ballantyne & Yazbeck in trust for

Name Withheld . . ..o 80,560

Settlement of claim for an accident involving a Crown vehicle —

Manitoba Public INSUTANCE . . . . . ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1,234
Settlement of claim for general damages —

Names Withheld (4) . . oottt 124,451
Settlement of claim for general damages and interest —

Name Withheld . . ... e 71,498
Settlement of claim for general damages due to an administrative error —

Name Withheld . . ... 45,000

VNt K L e 1,067

Settlement of claim for general damages for pain and suffering —
Lerners LLP in trust for

Dittrich € Lo 8,575
Michael D.R. O’Brien in trust for
Name Withheld . . ..o e 257,800
Names WIthheld (7) . . ..o e e e e e e e e 96,250
O’Dea Earle in trust for
Name Withheld . . . ..o e 80,000
Welchner Law Office in trust for
Names withheld (10) ... ..ottt et e e e e e 136,500
Settlement of claim for interest payments due to an administrative error —
Names Withheld (4) . .. ... e 36,109
Settlement of claim for moral damages —
Name Withheld . . .. .. e e 7,000
Provengal et Breton, avocats in trust for
Names withheld (2) . ... oot 30,000
Settlement of claim for pain and suffering for failure to accommodate —
Name Withheld . . .. .. e e 5,000
Settlement of claim for payment of disability pension and general damages due to an administrative error —
Name Withheld . . ... e 154,568
Settlement of claim for possible abuse of authority —
Name Withheld . . ... e 5,000

Settlement of claim for professional fees incurred —
Picard Sirard Poitras in trust for
Name Withheld . ..o 5,500
Settlement of claim for reimbursement of legal expenditures —
Cavaluzzo Shilton McIntyre Cornish LLP in trust for

KM J o oottt e e e e e e 1,000
Settlement of claim for wage loss —
Name Withheld . . ... e 13,269
Settlement of claim related to employment —
Name Withheld . .. ... e 10,000

Settlement of claim under the Canadian Human Rights Act for compensation for tax gross up to medical adjudicators due

to discriminatory practice —

Names WIthheld (726) . . ...ttt e e e e e e 14,077,325
Claims under $1,000 (1,952). . ... 53,669

Environment
Department

Accident involving a Crown vehicle —
ARI Financial Services Inc for

NSO B o 1,515
Intact Insurance Company for
ADTamChUK B . ..o 1,540

8. 4 Payments of Claims against the Crown, Ex Gratia Payments and Court Awards



REVISED DECEMBER 4, 2014

Public Accounts of Canada, 2013-2014

Payments of Claims against the Crown — Concluded

Description and payee Amount

$

Treasury Board
Secretariat

Settlement of claim for missed financial opportunities —
Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP in trust for

Envoy Relocation SEIVICES . . . ..ottt e 2,800,000
Settlement of claim under the Canadian Human Rights Act —
RIChard S. . 7,000

Settlement for damages and interest for negligent misrepresentation —
Nelligan O’Brien Payne LLP in trust for

KOUL A 270,000

Settlement of complaint under the Public Service Labour Relations Act —
The Federal Government Dockyard Chargehands ASSOCIAtION .. ... ... ittt e e e e e e e e e e 7,500
Claims under $1,000 (2) . oottt et ettt e e et e e e e 866
3,085,366

Canada School of Public Service

Accident involving employee vehicle —
Myers Orleans for

Richard ROCK . ... o 1,542
Settlement for claim related to employment —

Names withheld (7) .. ... 271,617

Claimunder $1,000 (1) .ottt e e e e 511

273,670

3,359,036

Veterans Affairs
Department

Claim for damages to personal effects of a public servant —

Bien-AIME M ... 1,061
Out of court settlement for claim for cost of transportation for a veteran —

Ho man R . . e 2,280
Settlement of claim regarding service-related disability —

Name Withheld . . ... e 10,743

Settlement of claim regarding vehicle accident —
Jones Emery Hargraves Swan LLP in trust for

Hamedifar R . . ..o e e 2,754
Claims under $ 1,000 (2) . .. ..o e 383
17,221

Payments of Claims against the Crown, Ex Gratia Payments and Court Awards 8 . 25



	Page 3_13e_Revised
	Page 8_25e_Revised



